## Real Estate Continuing Education Scholarship in Memory of Nancy Warren

## **Policy and Requirements**

#### I. Introduction

The Real Estate Continuing Education Scholarship in Memory of Nancy Warren has been established to honor the memory of Nancy Warren and her passion for the real estate industry. This scholarship aims to support individuals pursuing further education in the field of real estate by providing financial assistance for their continuing education. The scholarship is administered by Piedmont Regional Association of REALTORS® and sponsored by Reeves Realty. This document outlines the policy and requirements for eligible applicants.

## II. Eligibility Criteria

To be eligible for the Real Estate Continuing Education Scholarship in Memory of Nancy Warren, applicants must meet the following criteria:

- 1. **REALTOR Membership**: Applicants must be a current member in Piedmont Regional Association of REALTORS® (PRAR).
- 2. **Field of Study**: Applicants must be pursuing continuing education in real estate or seeking a NAR Designation or Certification.
- 3. **Commitment to Real Estate**: Applicants should provide evidence of their commitment to a career in the real estate industry through a personal statement, which should explain their career goals and how this scholarship will contribute to their success.

# **III. Application Process**

- 1. **Application Deadline**: The application deadline for the Real Estate Continuing Education Scholarship in Memory of Nancy Warren is May 1<sup>st</sup>.
- 2. **Application Components**: Applicants must submit a complete application packet, which includes the following:
  - a. Completed scholarship application form.
  - b. Class, Designation or Certification Program seeking.
  - c. Personal statement (maximum 500 words) explaining their career goals, commitment to the real estate industry, and how this scholarship will benefit their education.

3. **Submission Method**: All application materials must be submitted electronically to memberservices@prar.com by the application deadline.

#### IV. Selection and Award

- 1. **Selection Committee**: A scholarship selection committee appointed by President of PRAR will review all eligible applications and select the scholarship recipient(s).
- 2. **Award Amount**: The award amount for the Real Estate Continuing Education Scholarship in Memory of Nancy Warren is \$250.00. This amount may vary based on available funds and or enrolled class cost.
- 3. **Notification**: Scholarship recipients will be notified of their selection via email by June 1st. They will also be informed of the disbursement process.
- 4. **Disbursement**: The scholarship funds will be a reimbursement directly to the recipient for related educational expenses. Individual must provide receipt of payment for class.

## V. Scholarship Renewal

The Real Estate Continuing Education Scholarship in Memory of Nancy is a one-time award and is not automatically renewable. However, previous recipients may reapply for the scholarship in subsequent years, provided they continue to meet the eligibility criteria.

# VI. Confidentiality

All information provided by scholarship applicants will be kept confidential and used solely for the purpose of selecting scholarship recipients.

#### VII. Contact Information

For inquiries or further information regarding the Real Estate Continuing Education Scholarship in Memory of Nancy, please contact:

Billie Prater
Association Executive of PRAR
Piedmont Regional Association of REALTORS®
billie@prar.com
803-329-2030

### VIII. Review and Amendment

This policy and its requirements are subject to periodic review and amendment by PRAR Board of Directors to ensure their continued effectiveness and alignment with the scholarship's objectives.

By establishing the Real Estate Continuing Education Scholarship in Memory of Nancy Warren and implementing these policies and requirements, we aim to honor Nancy's memory and provide opportunities for individuals to further their education and careers in the real estate industry.